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Carbon County Demographics wbc

Demographics Report (Carbon County, Wyoming)

Population (2016)

TOTAL
Population (2016) 15,512
Age Distribution (2016)
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0-4 5-9 10- 20- 30- 40- 50- 60- 65+
19 29 39 49 59 64
TOTAL %
04 1,006 6.49
59 1,066 6.87
10-19 1,907 12.29
20-29 2,064 13.31
30-39 2,128 13.72
40-49 1,805 11.64
50-59 2,111 13.61
60-64 1,082 6.98
65+ 2,343 15.1

Sex (2016)

@ vale
@ Female

Male

Female

TOTAL
8,384
7,128

%
54.05
45.95

Population (2021)

TOTAL
Population (2021) 14,083
Age Distribution (2021)
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2k
1k
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0-4 5-9 10- 20- 30- 40- 50- 60- 65+
19 29 39 49 59 64
TOTAL %
04 930 6.6
5-9 918 6.52
10-19 1,791 12.72
20-29 1,832 13.01
30-39 1,890 13.42
40-49 1,692 12.01
50-59 1,628 11.56
60-64 890 6.32
65+ 2,512 17.84

Sex (2021)

@ vale
@ remale
TOTAL
Male 7,595
Female 6,488

53.93
46.07




Ethnicity Distribution (2016)

@ white (non-hispanic)
@ Black (non-hispanic)
@ American Indian (non-
hispanic)
Asian (non-hispanic)
@0 pacific Islander (non-
hispanic)
Other (non-hispanic)
Multirace (non-hispanic)
Hispanic

TOTAL %
White (non-hispanic) 12,035 77.59
Black (non-hispanic) 209 1.35
American Indian (non-hispanic) 117 .75
Asian (non-hispanic) 142 .92
Pacific Islander (non-hispanic) 12 .08
Other (non-hispanic) 59 .38
Multirace (non-hispanic) 202 1.3
Hispanic 2,738 17.65
Race Distribution (2016)
15k
10k
S5k
0k
White Black American Asian Pacific Other Multirace
Indian Islander
TOTAL %
White 13,507 87.07
Black 221 1.42
American Indian 151 .97
Asian 153 .99
Pacific Islander 12 .08
Other 1,074 6.92
Multirace 394 2.54
Total Households (2016)
TOTAL %
Households 6,370
Families 4,012 62.98

Ethnicity Distribution (2021)

@ white (non-hispanic)
@ Black (non-hispanic)
@ American Indian (non-
hispanic)
Asian (non-hispanic)
@0 pacific Islander (non-
hispanic)
Other (non-hispanic)
Multirace (non-hispanic)
Hispanic

TOTAL %
White (non-hispanic) 10,814 76.79
Black (non-hispanic) 185 1.31
American Indian (non-hispanic) 11 .79
Asian (non-hispanic) 127 .9
Pacific Islander (non-hispanic) 12 .09
Other (non-hispanic) 45 .32
Multirace (non-hispanic) 188 1.33
Hispanic 2,601 18.47

Race Distribution (2021)

15k
10k
S5k
0k
White Black American Asian Pacific Other Multirace
Indian Islander
TOTAL %
White 12,208 86.69
Black 197 1.4
American Indian 143 1.02
Asian 139 .99
Pacific Islander 13 .09
Other 1,009 7.16
Multirace 374 2.66
Total Households (2021)
TOTAL %
Households 6,440
Families 3,628 56.34




Household Income Distribution (2016) Household Income Distribution (2021)
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< $10- $20- $30- $40- $50- $60- $75- > < $10- $20- $30- $40- $50- $60- $75- >
$10 $20K $30K $40K $50K $60K $75K $100K  $100K $10 $20K $30K $40K $50K $60K $75K $100K  $100K
K K
TOTAL % TOTAL %
Average Household Income 60,149 Average Household Income 66,209
<$10K 401 6.3 <$10K 396 6.15
$10-$20K 421 6.61 $10-$20K 390 6.06
$20-$30K 570 8.95 $20-$30K 542 8.42
$30-$40K 646 10.14 $30-$40K 566 8.79
$40-$50K 599 9.4 $40-$50K 504 7.83
$50-$60K 541 8.49 $50-$60K 521 8.09
$60-$75K 699 10.97 $60-$75K 727 11.29
$75-$100K 944 14.82 $75-$100K 897 13.93
> $100K 1,549 24.32 > $100K 1,897 29.46

Labor Force Status (2016) Labor Force Status (2021)

@ cmployed
@ unemployed

@ cmployed
@ unemployed

TOTAL % TOTAL %
Labor Force 8,061 Labor Force 7,258
Employed 7,721 95.78 Employed 6,946 95.7
Unemployed 334 414 Unemployed 306 4.22
In Armed Forces 6 In Armed Forces 6
Not In Labor Force 4,187 Not In Labor Force 3,878

Total Number of Housing (2016) Total Number of Housing

@ Owner-Occupied Dwellings ‘J @ Owner-Occupied Dwellings
@ Renter-Occupied Dwellings @ Renter-Occupied Dwellings
TOTAL % TOTAL %
Total Dwellings 8,164 Total Dwellings 8,359
Owner-Occupied Dwellings 4,536 71.21 Owner-Occupied Dwellings 4,613 71.63
Renter-Occupied Dwellings 1,834 28.79 Renter-Occupied Dwellings 1,827 28.37

Housing Units Occupied 6,370 78.03 Housing Units Occupied 6,440 77.04



http://www.wyomingsites.com/#
http://www.wyomingsites.com/#

Education Attainment (2016)

6k

o mm [

< Grade Grade 9-
9 12

Population Age 25+
< Grade 9

Grade 9-12

High School

Some College
Assoc Degree

Bach Degree

Grad Degree

Assoc
Degree

High Some
School College

Bach
Degree

TOTAL
10,609
351
688
3,853
2,776
1,101
1,255
585

Grad
Degree

%

3.31
6.49
36.32
26.17
10.38
11.83
5.51

Size of Household (2016)

@ 1 Person
@ 2 pPerson
@ 3 Person
4 Person
@0 5 Person
6+ Person

1 Person
2 Person
3 Person
4 Person
5 Person

6+ Person

TOTAL
1,982
2,356

659
343
113

31.11
36.99
13.41
10.35
5.38
1.77

Education Attainment (2021)

4k

2k

ok
<Gr9

Gr 9-12

Population Age 25+

<Gr9

Gr9-12

High School
Some College
Assoc Degree
Bach Degree
Grad Degree

Assoc Bach
Degree Degree

High Some
School College

TOTAL
9,524
311
618
3,479
2,501
977
1,114
524

Grad
Degree

%

3.27
6.49
36.53
26.26
10.26
1.7
5.5

Size of Household (2021)

@ 1 Person
@ 2 pPerson
@ 3 Person

4 Person
@0 5 Person

6+ Person

1 Person
2 Person
3 Person
4 Person
5 Person

6+ Person

TOTAL
2,522
2,426

654
464
245

82

%
39.16
37.67
10.16

7.2
3.8
1.27

Source: Applied Geographic Solutions, 2016
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